

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16559/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in WA No. 211/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P.LAGHU UDYOG NIGM MARYADIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBODH GADKARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17262 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file a supplementary affidavit stating therein that the respondents are not holding Class-II post or they were not selected by Public Service Commission.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master