

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16559/2007

M.P.LAGHU UDYOG NIGM MARYADIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBODH GADKARI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17262 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for
deletion of respondent No.4. from the array of the parties.

Application be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar