

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7087/2010

M.P.LAGHU UDYOG NIGM MARYADIT

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SUBODH GADKARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

W I T H

C.A. No. 7088/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.
Mr.C.D.Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.P.Dhamija,adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.7087/2010

The office report states that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of the deceased respondent No.3 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of three weeks rectify the defects, whatever have been found in the said application.

Civil Appeal No.7088/2010

File not received.

List again on 06.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB