

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 7087/2010

M. P. LAGHU UDYOG NIGAM MARYADIT ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBODH GADKARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83503/2016 – Appln. For SUBSTITUTION and
Condonation of delay)WITH C.A. No. 7088/2010 (IV-A)(IA No. 83499/2016 – Appln. For SUBSTITUTION and
Condonation of delay)

Date : 18-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Neelesh Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 83503/2016 in Civil Appeal NO.7087/2010 &
IA No. 83499/2016 in Civil Appeal No.7088/2010 :

Delay in filing the applications for substitution is condoned and for the reasons stated in the applications supported by affidavit, applications for substitution are allowed and legal representatives of deceased respondent no.8 are brought on record.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER